04-26-2001

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

101687974

101687974 of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 04/11/01 Shigeo OKA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔯 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	U U	
	Street Address: 7-2, Nihonbashi Koami-	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	cho, Chuo-ku	
☐ Other	City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP: 103	
Execution Date: March 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: March 27,2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/14/1078		
Additional numbers att	tached? Q Yes St No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency in enclosed fee	
Street Address: <u>Adams & Wilks</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
50 Broadway-31stFloor	01-0268 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of April 11, 2001 Signature 3	
Name of Person Signing	iding cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
Total number of pages into a specified cover sheet information to:		

WHEREAS,	I, Shigeo OKA
have invented new and u	seful improvements in
A CLIP FOR A WRITING	
for which <u>I</u> have prepa	ared an application for Letters Patent of
the United States of Am	merica;
AND WHEREAS	PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA
of 7-2, Nihonbashi Ko	oami-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
is desirous of acquiring	ng an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained t	herefor;
NOW, THERE	FORE, be it known by all whom it may
concern, that for and i	n consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)
	mable consideration to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is her	eby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold
and transferred and by	these presents do hereby assign, sell and
transfer unto the said	PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	for the territory of the United
States of America, my	entire right, title and interest in and to
a invention and	d in and to the said application, prepared
to a less mo On	March 27, 2001 x9, filed
	, preparatory to optaining
notes thereon and in	and to any and all divisions, reissues and

PATENT REEL: 011708 FRAME: 0418

continuations thereof, and in and	to any Letters Patent that may
be granted thereon; said invention	n, application and Letters
Patent to be held and enjoyed by	the said
PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
its legal representatives and ass	igns, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by n	ne had this assignment, sale and
transfer not been made.	
AND, I hereby covena	nt and agree that I will at
any time upon the request and at	the expense of said assignee
execute and deliver any and all pa	apers and do all lawful acts
that may be necessary or desirable	e to perfect the title to said
invention and to obtain Letters Pa	atent therefor, and \underline{I} hereby
authorize and request the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue the said Lette	ers Patent to the said
PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
in accordance with this assignment	t. 2001
Executed this 27th day	
Tokyo, Japan	en en grande de la companya de la c
Witness:	Suigeo OLC (L.S.)
Lucis Rega	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)

-2-